OP \$215.00 2147242

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Consumers Interstate Corporation		05/14/2018	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W.B. Mason Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	59 Centre Street	
City:	Brockton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02303	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2147242	PRIORITY PROGRAM
Registration Number:	4313515	SMART GROUP
Registration Number:	2548936	SUPERSUPPLIES
Registration Number:	2515304	TOILETPAPERWORLD
Registration Number:	3522538	LEAN PROCUREMENT
Registration Number:	5106345	SILENT SUPERVISOR
Registration Number:	2477544	REVOLUTIONIZING THE BUYING PROCESS
Registration Number:	5483436	OFFICEPRODUCTSSOLUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8606328269

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8606327200

Email: docketing@mkgip.com
Correspondent Name: Michael K. Kinney
Address Line 1: 306 Industrial Park Rd

Address Line 2: Suite 206

Address Line 4: Middletown, CONNECTICUT 06457

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael K. Kinney

TRADEMARK REEL: 006481 FRAME: 0014

900470544

SIGNATURE:	/Michael K. Kinney/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2018
Total Attachments: 4	AIDNA E' col E III. E con local E d A d O Vicco d d I' (

source=Trademark Assignment-CIC to WBM-Final Fully Executed-5.14.18#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment-CIC to WBM-Final Fully Executed-5.14.18#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment-CIC to WBM-Final Fully Executed-5.14.18#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment-CIC to WBM-Final Fully Executed-5.14.18#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006481 FRAME: 0015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into this 14th day of May, 2018, by and between Consumers Interstate Corporation, a Connecticut corporation with a principal address at 2 Consumers Avenue, Norwich, CT 06360 ("Assignor"), and W.B. Mason Co., Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a principal business address of 59 Centre Street, Brockton, MA 02303 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, including all common law trademark and service mark rights in the trademarks and service marks and any applications and registrations therefor (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired the business of Assignor related to the Marks, as well as the Marks, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated of even date herewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, including any trademark and/or service mark registrations thereof and applications therefor, as well as all common law rights thereto. Assignee shall have the sole right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for both past and present infringements of the Marks.
- 2. Assignee, at its own cost and expense, shall record a fully executed copy of this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other agency having jurisdiction over the ownership of the Marks, including all foreign trademark offices.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006481 FRAME: 0016 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year above written.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
CONSUMERS INTERSTATE CORPORATION	W.B. MASON CO., INC.
By: Kenneth A. Fischburg, President	By:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

CONSUMERS INTERSTATE CORPORATION

W.B. MASON CO., INC.

By Kenneth A. Fischbyrg, CEO

Leo J. Mechan, III President and Chief
Executive Officer

Signature Page – Trademark Assignment

6709319 vl

SCHEDULE 1

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
PRIORITY PROGRAM	March 31, 1998	2147242
SMART GROUP	April 2, 2013	4313515
SUPERSUPPLIES	March 19, 2002	2548936
TOILETPAPERWORLD	December 4, 2001	2515304
LEAN PROCUREMENT	October 21, 2008	3522538
SILENT SUPERVISOR	December 20, 2016	5106345
REVOLUTIONIZING THE	August 14, 2001	2477544
BUYING PROCESS		
OFFICEPRODUCTSSOLUTION		

6709319 v1

RECORDED: 10/18/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006481 FRAME: 0019